GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR: MANIPUR Imphal, the 12th September, 2023

No. CUC-101(2)/9/2023-SW-SW: The Governor of Manipur is pleased to constitute a Governing Body for utilization and management of the State Fund for Persons with Disabilities as per Rule 33 of the Manipur Rights to Persons with Disabilities Rules, 2018 with the following members with immediate effect and until further order:

a.	Principal Secretary/Commissioner - Social Welfare	- Chairperson.
	Joint Secretary (Health and Family Welfare)	- Member
	Joint Secretary (Education	- Member
	Joint Secretary (Finance)	- Member
	S. Jasobanta Singh - President Handicapped Development Foundation	- Member
	Md. Yunus Khan - Secretary Disabled Development Association Manipur	- Member
g.	Director/ Social Welfare	- Member Secretary.

2. This order is issued in compliance of the Hon'ble Supreme Court order dated 12.05.2023 in W.P.(C) No. 29329 of 2021 in the matter of Seema Girija Lal vs Union of India and Ors.

By Orders & in the name of Governor,

(Dr. Sonia Oinam)

Joint Secretary (Social Welfare), Government of Manipur

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister , Manipur,
- 2. The PS to the Hon'ble Minister(SW), Manipur,
- 3. SO to Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur,
- 4. All Addl. Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/Commissioners/Addl. Secretaries/Secretaries, Government of Manipur,
- 5. The Director of Printing & Stationary, Manipur for publication in the Extra-ordinary gazette of Manipur,
- 6. Director (Social welfare), Manipur,
- 7. All concerned members,
- 8. Guard file